
University of Massachusetts, Amherst 

RFB# AA12-RH-4438 

 

Fabricated Counters for the Franklin Dining Commons 

Addendum # 2 – Dated 12-9-11 

 

Below is a listing of vendor questions that were submitted prior to the deadline on RFB # AA12-RH-4438 –  

Fabricated Counters for the Franklin Dining Commons. 

 

The revised bid opening date will be Thursday, December 15, 2011 @ 1:00 pm. 

 

Question # 1:  The drawing included in the bid packet, page 3, shows a counter with the dimensions of 9 feet 

by 29-1/2 inches.  The drawing on page 6 shows the counters with the dimensions of 9 feet by 3 feet 6 inches. 

Please clarify the dimension wanted for the counters.  The length is fine, with 2 at 10 feet and 3 at 9 feet that 

is indicated on page 2 of the bid packet.  Unfortunately, that page does not indicate the width. 

 

 

Answer # 1:  3 feet by 6 inches 

 

 

Question # 2:  On the page 3 drawing, the plastic laminate wanted is indicated.  It does carry the Legend  

“Please Verify”.  For bidding purposes, is that the laminate for all counters showing laminate? 

 

Answer # 2:  Yes 

 

 

Question # 3:  The drawing on page 7 carries the Legend “New Adjustable Sneeze guard”.  The written 

specifications on page 2 do not reference any sneeze guards.  Please clarify if those “New Adjustable Sneeze 

guards” are to be the responsibility of the bidder and to be included in the bid price?  If they are, please 

specify the manufacturer and model number required. 

 

Answer # 3: Premier Brass # WM1V-A in Satin Stainless Steel 

 

 

Question # 4:  The quantity and dimensions on the floor plan do not match the elevations/specs (there is an 

extra counter in the floor plan).  Which should we go by? 

 

Answer # 4: The specifications on page 2 of the RFB are correct.  The depth of the north serving counter is  

3 Ft – 2 inches, which is what the floor plans indicate. 

 

 

 

Question # 5:  Is January 3, 2012 delivery date flexible?  Fabrication time-frame will be very tight. 

 

Answer # 5:  Yes.  Please indicate the earliest delivery date with the bid response. 

 

 

 

 

 


